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[ENGINEERED TO KEEP YOU AHEAD

Hints and features:

The Alliance Forestar 342 is a modern,
radial agricultural tractor tyre for forestry

tractors

The tyre provides excellent traction and
grip, high stability and a durable tread

compound

The strong, steel-reinforced nylon casing
protects the tyre against punctures

Additionally, the tread pattern is

reinforced with intermediate lugs in the
shoulder area preventing damage from

stones and branches

Matching bogie ribbons are available on

the market

AST-TYRE 710/55R 34

171 A8/178 A2, TL, FORESTAR 342

Alliance

Product-No.: 15226797

Technical Information:

Product number

Tyre Size

R/D

TL/TT

LI/ Sl

Tread

Manufacturer
Specification

Recom. Rim

Width mm

Outer diameter mm
Static radius mm
Rolling circumference mm
Payload in kg at kph (1)
Payload in kg at kph (2)
Inflation pressure bar
Weight kg

Tyre content 75% litre
Stud height mm
Certified

Nominal width [mm]
Aspect ratio

15226797
710/55R 34
Radial

TL

178 A2/ 171 A8
Forestar 342
Alliance
LS-2

24

720

1644

770

4998

7500/ 10
6150/ 40
4,00

280,54
551.25

49,0

ECE 106
710

55

All technical information in this website is based on the information provided by the manufacturers. The content is non-binding and serves solely for information purposes

Bohnenkamp Suisse AG does not take liability for anything related to these details. Any liability for any immediate or indirect damages, claims for damages,
consequential damages of any kind or from any legal ground, which ensued from the use of information on this website, is, provided this is lawful, utterly ruled out.
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