





Hints and features:

- The Alliance Forestar 342 is a modern, radial agricultural tractor tyre for forestry tractors
- The tyre provides excellent traction and grip, high stability and a durable tread compound
- The strong, steel-reinforced nylon casing protects the tyre against punctures
- Additionally, the tread pattern is reinforced with intermediate lugs in the shoulder area preventing damage from stones and branches
- Matching bogie ribbons are available on the market

AST-TYRE 710 / 55 R 34 171 A8/178 A2, TL, FORESTAR 342 Alliance

Product-No.: 15226797

## **Technical Information:**

Product number	15226797
Tyre Size	710 / 55 R 34
R/D	Radial
TL/TT	TL
LI/SI	178 A2 / 171 A8
Tread	Forestar 342
Manufacturer	Alliance
Specification	LS-2
Recom. Rim	24
Width mm	720
Outer diameter mm	1644
Static radius mm	770
Rolling circumference mm	4998
Payload in kg at kph (1)	7500 / 10
Payload in kg at kph (2)	6150 / 40
Inflation pressure bar	4,00
Weight kg	280,54
Tyre content 75% litre	551.25
Stud height mm	49,0
Certified	ECE 106
Nominal width [mm]	710
Aspect ratio	55

All technical information in this website is based on the information provided by the manufacturers. The content is non-binding and serves solely for information purposes Bohnenkamp Suisse AG does not take liability for anything related to these details. Any liability for any immediate or indirect damages, claims for damages, consequential damages of any kind or from any legal ground, which ensued from the use of information on this website, is, provided this is lawful, utterly ruled out.